Nabad	207541
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	300077469413
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	07/14/0601056005 **87.50
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	FILE 2006 JUL IN A SECRETARY OF S
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	r
	Jl

14' 1',00 I I

i

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: the New Century Ecclesiastic Consortium, Inc.

Enclosed are an original and two (2) copies of the Articles of Incorporation for the New Century Ecclesiastic Consortium, Inc., and a check for:

✗ \$87.50 - Payment for Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status

FROM:

Roy Christopher Harris (Registered Agent) 7544 Killam Road Century, Florida (Escambia County) 32535 Telephone: (850) 256-5289



• •---

ATTENTION: Please find the original and two (2) copies of the Articles of Incorporation for the New Century Ecclesiastic Consortium, Inc. enclosed herewith.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

Articles of Incorporation of the undersigned individuals, who are 18 years of age or older, desiring to form a Nonprofit Corporation under the Nonprofit Corporation Law of Florida, and in compliance with Chapter 617 (Not for Profit), Florida Statutes (F.S.), do hereby certify:

Ę

 \triangleright

ò

ž

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: New Century Ecclesiastic Consortium, Inc. (hereinafter "the corporation").

ARTICLE II: PRINCIPAL OFFICE

 The principal place of business and mailing address of the corporation shall be:
 Image: Corporation shall be:

 Principal place of business:
 District 5 of Escambia County, Florida; and To District 3 of Escambia County, Alabama

 Mailing Address:
 P.O. Box 1211

 Century, Florida 32535
 Image: Century, Florida 32535

ARTICLE III: PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code. In particular, the purpose of this corporation is:

To cooperatively manage and administer a peer-run syndication of assembled Christian entities in District 5 of Florida's Escambia County and in District 3 of Alabama's Escambia County;
To charitably enable and scientifically benefit the educational advancement of those citizens in District 5 of Florida's Escambia County and in District 3 of Alabama's Escambia County who are economically underserved and whose cultural heritages have been historically marginalized;
To charitably enable and scientifically benefit the career development of those citizens in District 5 of Florida's Escambia County and in District 3 of Alabama's Escambia County who are economically underserved and whose cultural heritages have been historically marginalized;
To charitably enable and scientifically benefit the social uplift of those citizens in District 5 of Florida's Escambia County and in District 3 of Alabama's Escambia County who are economically underserved and whose cultural heritages have been historically marginalized;
To charitably enable and scientifically benefit the social uplift of those citizens in District 5 of Florida's Escambia County and in District 3 of Alabama's Escambia County who are economically underserved and whose cultural heritages have been historically marginalized;
To charitably enable and scientifically benefit the social uplift of those citizens in District 5 of Florida's Escambia County and in District 3 of Alabama's Escambia County who are economically underserved and whose cultural heritages have been historically marginalized, and
To promote public awareness about those citizens in District 5 of Florida's Escambia County who are economically underserved and whose cultural heritages have been historically marginalized, and

and in District 3 of Alabama's Escambia County who are economically underserved and whose cultural heritages have been historically marginalized, and eliminate stigma associated therewith.

ARTICLE IV: BOARD OF DIRECTORS, OFFICERS AND MANNER OF ELECTION

The management of the affairs of the corporation shall be vested in a board of directors ("the board"), which itself shall also have oversight of all other officers of the corporation and the officers' duties, as defined by the corporation's bylaws. The initial board of directors is inaugurated by these Articles of Incorporation. No director shall have any right, title, or interest in or to any property of the corporation. In the event of desired expansion of the board and/or abdication by any director(s) from the board, additional director(s) shall be elected to the board by simple majority of a quorum of the existing and/or remaining directors at a duly called special meeting, as defined by the corporation's bylaws. All other officers of the corporation shall be elected as defined by the corporation's bylaws.

ARTICLE V: INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The number of directors constituting the initial board of directors is seven (7); their names, addresses, and specific titles are as follows:

APOSTLE NANCY COTTRELL - EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR & CEO Apostle Nancy Cottrell Ministries, Inc. P.O. Box 625 Century, Florida 32535

DETRIA S. HARRIS - DIRECTOR OF RESEARCH P.O. Box 507 Century, Florida 32535

PAMELA MAC ARTHUR KING - DIRECTOR OF RECORDS P.O. Box 551 Century, Florida 32535

ROY CHRISTOPHER HARRIS – DIRECTOR OF FINANCE 7544 Killam Road Century, Florida 32535

PASTOR FREDDIE L. STALLWORTH – DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC AFFAIRS 716 Bruner Avenue Evergreen, Alabama 36401

TONI WHITE - DIRECTOR OF CHILDHOOD DEVELOPMENT P.O. Box 733 Century, Florida 32535

JEANETTE LYDE – DIRECTOR OF ADULD DEVELOPMENT 1018 Titi Street Flomaton, Alabama 36441

ARTICLE VI: INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent for the corporation is:

Roy Christopher Harris 7544 Killam Road Century, Florida (Escambia County) 32535

ARTICLE VII: INCORPORATOR

The <u>name and address</u> of the Incorporator for the corporation is: Apostle Nancy Cottrell P.O. Box 781 Flomaton, Alabama (Escambia County) 36441

ARTICLE VIII: DURATION AND DISSOLUTION

The duration of existence for the corporation shall be perpetual until dissolution. Upon the dissolution of the corporate organization, assets of the corporation shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or

corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation (the New Century Ecclesiastic Consortium, Inc.) at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature - Registered Agent

Print Name: Date: C

Signature - Incorporator

lancy (alle lancy Cottrell

Print Name: 1

7-6-06 Date: